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Connectivity and housing selection tables
configure your system (continued)

RJ 45 PATCH AND USER CORDS LCS3

LCS3 cat. 8 LCS2 cat. 6A LCS2 cat. 6

PVC

S/FTP Impedance 100 Ω

0.5 m -  0 518 16 -

1 m -  0 517 80 -

2 m -  0 517 81 -

3 m -  0 517 82 -

5 m -  0 517 83 -

SF/UTP Impedance 100 Ω

0.5 m - - -

1 m - -  0 517 52

2 m - -  0 517 53

3 m - -  0 517 54

5 m - -  0 517 55

F/UTP Impedance 100 Ω

0.5 m - -  0 518 15

1 m - -  0 517 62

2 m - -  0 517 63

3 m - -  0 517 64

5 m - -  0 517 65

U/UTP Impedance 100 Ω

0.5 m - -  0 518 18

1 m - -  0 517 72

2 m - -  0 517 73

3 m - -  0 517 74

5 m - -  0 517 75

15 m - -  0 515 11

20 m - -  0 515 12

COPPER CABLES (305 M OR 500 M DRUMS) 
S/FTP 4 pairs 500 m 0 337 88  0 327 77 -

SF/UTP 4 pairs 500 m - -  0 327 57

F/UTP
4 pairs

305 m - -  0 328 56

500 m 0 337 86  0 327 78  0 327 56

2 x 4 pairs 500 m -  0 328 78  0 327 76

F/FTP 4 pairs 500 m -  0 327 99 -

2 x 4 pairs 500 m -  0 327 98 -

LCS3 FIBRE OPTIC PATCH PANELS OS 2 (UPC) 
single-mode 9/125 µm

OM 4  
multimode 50/125 µm

OM 3  
multimode 50/125 µm

SC/SC duplex cords
1 m 0 326 00 0 326 30 0 326 09

2 m 0 326 01 0 326 31 0 326 10

3 m 0 326 02 0 326 32 0 326 11

SC/LC duplex cords
1 m 0 326 03 - 0 326 12

2 m 0 326 04 - 0 326 13

3 m 0 326 05 - 0 326 14

LC/LC duplex cords

0.5 m 0 326 28 0 326 33 -

1 m 0 326 06 0 326 34 0 326 15

2 m 0 326 07 0 326 35 0 326 16

3 m 0 326 08 0 326 36 0 326 17

5 m 0 326 29 0 326 37 -

LC/LC Uniboot duplex cords 
reversible polarity

1 m 0 326 86 0 326 95 -

2 m 0 326 87 0 326 96 -

3 m 0 326 88 0 326 97 -

5 m 0 326 89 0 326 98 -

10 m 0 326 92 0 326 99 -

LCS3 FIBRE OPTIC CABLES (DRUMS) 

Interior/exterior

4 fibre Loose 0 325 02 0 325 43 0 325 37

8 fibre Loose 0 325 03 0 325 44 0 325 38

6 fibre
Loose 0 325 12 - -

Tightened - 0 326 65/66 0 325 10

12 fibre
Loose 0 325 14 0 325 45 0 325 39

Tightened 0 325 50 0 326 67 0 325 11

24 fibre
Loose 0 325 51 - 0 325 53

Tightened - 0 326 68 0 325 52

Exterior, steel rodent guard, free

4 fibre optics 0 325 23 0 325 46 -

8 fibre optics 0 325 24 0 325 47 0 325 40

6 Loose fibre optics 0 325 13 - -

12 fibre optics 0 325 15 0 325 48 0 325 41

24 fibre optics 0 325 25 - 0 325 42


